
Associate Dean 

Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vidyapeeth, Akola 
Vasantrao Naik Government College of Agricultural 

Biotechnology, Waghapur Road, Yavatmal 

GI5./NIHTH/4dA/tt / R?4 /R0 4 

ufa, 

3ITET. 

Email id: vncabt.ytl@®gmail.com 
Phone No (07232) 251 745 

f. R/o4/04 



3T.# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

8 

uft, 

10 

Repairing and 
servicing of Orbital 
Incubator Shaker 

Make: Spire SAII-OIS 
9CC 

Repairing and 
servicing of Bioage 
water purification 

system 
Model-Dura pure 
classic-5 

Repairing and 
servicing of Inverted 
Microscope 
Model- Magnus-INVI 
Repairing and 
servicing of UV 
Spectrophotometer 
Bio-Era Model -Elite 
Repairing of servicing 
of Systronic pH meter 
(Model 335) 
Repairing and 
servicing of Magnetic 
stirrer 
REMI- Model 5 MLH 
plus 
Repairing and 
servicing of Mini 
Centrifuge 
Bio-Era CTE-100C 

Repairing and 
servicing of Double 
Distillation Unit Jain 
Scientific 

9 Repairing and 

servicing of Weighing 
Balance 
Make: Contech 
DA-234 

Repairing and 
servicing of Colony 
counter 
Make: Lapiz 

fa. 22/o4/R024. 

fa. RR/o4/Ro24 

1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting. 

1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting. 

1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting. 

1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting. 
2) Updating of software. 

1) Complete repairing including spares parts, calibration, cleaning. 
serving and fitting. 

1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting. 

1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting. 

I) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting. 

1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting. 

1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting. 

2 



12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Repairing and 
servicing of Ice flaker 
Make: Labman 

Repairing and 
servicing of Vortex 
Make: Unitech sales 

Repairing of Hot Air 
Oven 
Make: Bio-technics 
India Model: BTI-123 
Repairing of 
Autoclave portable 
Make: Equitron 
Repairing of Water 
distillation Unit Make: 
Riviere class pvt.Itd. 
Model: CBB-50 & 
CA-234 

Repairing of 
Incubator Make: 
Equicon 
Repairing of pH 
meter Make: Systrnics 
Model: System 361 
Repairing of 
Autoclave Make: 

Scientech 
Repairing of Digital 
Rotary Shaker Make: 
Aarson Model: RSE 
456 

Repairing of Weighing 
Balance Make: 
Contech 
Model: CBB-50 

Contech 
Model: CA-234 

Repairing of Micro 
Programmable 
Centrfuge machine 
Make: Biocera Life 
Sci. Pyt. Ltd. 

Model: Minilyn 
Repairing of Water 
Bath 

Make: Equiron 
Repairing of UV trans 
illuminator Make: 
Genxy Sci Pvt. Ltd. 
Model: 

Repairing of DNA 
assembly (Anode 
Cathode) Make: 
Genxy Sci Pvt. Ltd. 
Model: 

Repairing of 
Incubator Make: 
Scientech 

1) Complete repairing including spares parts, calibration, cleaning, serving 
and fitting. 

Repairing of Weighing 1) Complete repairing including spares parts, calibration, cleaning, serving 
Balance Make: 

Model:SF-128 

1) Complete repairing including spares parts, calibration, cleaning. serving 
and 

fitting. 
1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning. scrving and fitting. 

I) Complete repairing including sparcs parts., cleaning, serving and fitting. 

1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting. 

1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting. 

1) Complete repairing including spares parts, calibratior'cleaning, serving 
and 

fitting. 
1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting. 

1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting. 

1) Complete repairing including spares parts, calibration, cleaning, serving 
and fitting. 

and fitting. 

1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting. 

1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting. 

1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting. 

1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting. 

1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting. 

3 

2 

2 

2 

1 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

