

Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vidyapeeth, Akola Vasantrao Naik Government College of Agricultural Biotechnology, Waghapur Road, Yavatmal



C17

Associate Dean

Email id: vncabt.ytl@gmail.com Phone No (07232) 251 745

जा.क्र./वनाशाकृजैम/यवत/दुरूस्ती/२३५/२०२५

दि. २२/०५/२०२५

वसंतराव नाईक शासकीय कृषि जैव तंत्रज्ञान महाविद्यालय, यवतमाळ येथे उपकरणे दुरूस्ती करणेकरीता निविदा दरपत्रक सादर करणेकरिता सुचना

प्रति,

विषय – उपकरणे दुरूस्ती करणे करीता निविदा दरपत्रका (कोटेशन) बाबत

या सुचनेव्दारे विनंती करण्यात येते की आपण या कार्यालयास सोबत जोडलेल्या नमुना प्रपत्रात तपशीलाप्रमाणे उपकरणे दुरूस्ती करणे करीता सीलबंद पाकीटात **दिनांक. ०२/ ०६ /२०२५ दुपारी ०४.०० वाजे पर्यंत** दरपत्रक खालील दिलेल्या नियम व अटींना अनुसरून सादर करावे.

- १. निवीदा दरपत्रके कार्यालयीन कामकाजाच्या दिवशी सकाळी १०.०० ते दुपारी ५.०० या वेळेत स्विकारले जातील.
- २. निवीदा दरपत्रके अंतीम दिनांका रोजी दुपारी ०४.०० वाजे पर्यंत स्विकारले जातील.
- ३. निवीदा दरपत्रके दि. ०३ / ०६ /२०२५ रोजी उघडण्यात येतील.
- ४. अंतिम दिनांकानंतर येणारी निवीदा दरपत्रके स्विकारण्यात येणार नाहीत.
- ५. निवीदा दरपत्रके सिलबंद पाकीटात जमा करावीत.
- ६. पाकीटावर उपकरणे दुरूस्ती करणे करीता दरपत्रक असा उल्लेख करावा.
- ७. निवीदा दरपत्रकासोबत पुरविण्यात येणाऱ्या साहीत्याचे रंगीत माहीतीपत्रके आवश्य जोडावीत.
- ८. निवीदा दरपत्रकावर Sale Tax/CST/BST/VAT/TIN/GST यापैकी आवश्यक असलेला नंबर नमुद करावा.
- ९. निवीदा दरपत्रकात सर्व करांसहीत तसेच सहयोगी अधिष्ठाता, वसंतराव नाईक शासकीय कृषि जैवतंत्रज्ञान महाविद्यालय, यवतमाळ येथे उभारणी व इतर सर्व खर्चासह दर नमुद करावेत.
- १०. निवीदा दरपत्रके **सहयोगी अधिष्ठाता, वसंतराव नाईक शासकीय कृषि जैवतंत्रज्ञान महाविद्यालय, यवतमाळ** यांचे नावाने द्यावे.
- ११. सदर साहीत्य पुरवठा आदेश दील्या नंतर ३० दिवसाचे आत<u>दुरूस्ती</u> करावे/पुरवावे लागेल.
- १२. देयके सर्व कार्यालयीन प्रक्रीया पुर्ण झाल्यास चेक द्वारे अदा करण्यात येतील.
- १३. कोणतेही दरपत्रक स्विकारण्याचे अथवा अस्विकारण्याचे सर्व अधिकार महाविद्यालयाकडे राखीव ठेवण्यात आले आहेत.

सहयागा आधष्ठाता, व.ना.कृ.जै.तं.महा.,यवतमाळ

टीप- दरपत्रके देणेपुर्वी वनाशाकृजैम, यवतमाळ येथे दुरूस्ती करावयाची उपकरणांची प्रत्यक्ष पहाणी करावी

दरपत्रक प्रपत्राचा नमुना

दि. २२/०५/२०२५.

C/9

प्रति,

सहयोगी अधिष्ठाता,

वसंतराव नाईक शासकीय कृषि जैवतंत्रज्ञान महाविद्यालय, वाघापुर रोड, यवतमाळ

विषय — उपकरणे दुरूस्ती करणे करीता निविदा दरपत्रका (कोटेशन) बाबत

संदर्भ — जा.क./वनाशाकृजैम/यवत/दुरूस्ती /२३५ /२०२५ दि. २२/०५/२०२५

महोदय,

आपल्या कार्यालयाच्या मागणीप्रमाणे उपकरणे दुरूस्तीचे दर व विवरण खालील प्रमाणे आहेत.

अ.क	उपकरणाचे नाव	दुरूस्तीचे विवरण	संख्या
1	Repairing and servicing of Orbital Incubator Shaker Make: Spire SAll-OIS- 9CC	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting.	2
2	Repairing and servicing of Bioage water purification system Model-Dura pure classic-5	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting.	1
3	Repairing and servicing of Inverted Microscope Model- Magnus-INVI	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting.	1
4	Repairing and servicing of UV Spectrophotometer Bio-Era Model -Elite	 Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting. Updating of software. 	1
5	Repairing of servicing of Systronic pH meter (Model 335)	 Complete repairing including spares parts, calibration, cleaning, serving and fitting. 	1
6	Repairing and servicing of Magnetic stirrer REMI- Model 5 MLH plus	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting.	1
7	Repairing and servicing of Mini Centrifuge Bio-Era CTE-100C	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting.	1
8	Repairing and servicing of Double Distillation Unit Jain Scientific	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting.	2
9	Repairing and servicing of Weighing Balance Make: Contech DA-234	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting.	
10	Repairing and servicing of Colony counter Make: Lapiz	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting.	1

,			
. 11	Repairing and servicing of Ice flaker Make: Labman	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, calibration, cleaning, serving and fitting.	1
12	Repairing and servicing of Vortex Make: Unitech sales	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, calibration, cleaning, serving and fitting.	4
13	Repairing of Hot Air Oven Make: Bio-technics India Model: BTI-123	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting.	1
14	Repairing of Autoclave portable Make: Equitron	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting.	3
15	Repairing of Water distillation Unit Make: Riviere class pvt.ltd. Model: CBB-50 & CA-234	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting.	2
16	Repairing of Incubator Make: Equicon	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting.	1
17	Repairing of pH meter Make: Systrnics Model: System 361	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, calibration? cleaning, serving and fitting.	2
18	Repairing of Autoclave Make: Scientech	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting.	1
19	Repairing of Digital Rotary Shaker Make: Aarson Model: RSE- 456	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting.	2
20	Repairing of Weighing Balance Make: Contech Model: CBB-50	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, calibration, cleaning, serving and fitting.	1
21	Repairing of Weighing Balance Make: Contech Model: CA-234	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, calibration, cleaning, serving and fitting.	1
22	Repairing of Micro Programmable Centrfuge machine Make: Biocera Life Sci. Pvt. Ltd. Model: Minilyn	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting.	1
23	Repairing of Water Bath Make: Equiron	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting.	1
24	Repairing of UV trans illuminator Make: Genxy Sci Pvt. Ltd. Model:	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting.	1
25	Repairing of DNA assembly (Anode Cathode) Make: Genxy Sci Pvt. Ltd. Model:	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting.	1
26	Repairing of Incubator Make: Scientech Model:SF-128	1) Complete repairing including spares parts, cleaning, serving and fitting.	1

लागणारी संख्या गरजेनुसार बदलु शकते टीप— दरपत्रके देणेपुर्वी वनाशाकृजैम, यवतमाळ येथे दुरूस्ती करावयाची उपकरणांची प्रत्यक्ष पहाणी करावी

सहयोगी अधिष्ठाता,

व.ना.शा.कृ.जै.तं.महा.,यवतमाळ

2